
Order number Supplier ID (T) Descriptions Amount
200009106 WOODCRAFT DISPLAY Exhibition Stand Construction 385,000.00€   
200009184 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Advertising 338,248.00€   
200009808 CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS Joint Audit SBLAS/SDAS Scope: Dairy & Beef 318,366.00€   
200009284 CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS Standard SBLAS Audit - Scope Beef 295,218.00€   
200009812 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Advertising 232,434.00€   
200009074 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Creative Agency Costs 180,887.90€   
200008976 DARING BOYS AND GIRLS LTD Professional Fees 165,000.00€   
200008978 MESSE DUESSELDORF Prepayments -General 165,000.00€   
200009556 TOURISM IRELAND LTD Office Rent 145,000.00€   
200009545 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE & FOOD SFSI ACTION 1.1 CLIMATE SLPS 125,000.00€   
200009073 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SKILLS FD-Sub Teacher Cover (Non Eligible) 111,924.09€   
200009519 SPINNAKER EU Act 2.1 PR 105,705.72€   
200008951 DIVERSIFIED BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS USA( EURO) PREPAYMENTS -General 100,000.00€   
200009546 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE & FOOD SFSI ACTION 4.1 PMA HR 100,000.00€   
200009809 CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS QAS Farm Audits 96,508.00€     
200009107 JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS FV Quality Kitchen 90,710.00€     
200009543 NOMOS PRODUCTIONS LTD Creative Agency Costs 90,250.00€     
200009302 IPSOS  MARKET RESEARCH BUREAU OF IRE Researcher Fees - Non Client Specific 90,000.00€     
200009001 KOELNMESSE Prepayments -General 85,000.00€     
200009565 IPSOS  MARKET RESEARCH BUREAU OF IRE Researcher Fees - Non Client Specific 85,000.00€     
200009147 ATLAS MARKETING STUDIO SL-SPAIN EU Act 4 Advertising 83,858.00€     
200009002 SIAL FRANCE/COMEXPOSIUM Prepayments -General 83,790.00€     
200009544 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE & FOOD SFSI ACTION 2.1 FSC BUILDING 82,500.00€     
200009336 SODEXHO IRELAND LTD Staff & Media Catering 80,000.00€     
200009705 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD New Digital Content 80,000.00€     
200009095 SPINNAKER EU Act 2.1 PR 79,643.22€     
200009395 CAPITA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS QAS Farm Audits 78,476.00€     
200009058 ARTHIAN LTD Origin Green Costs 77,616.00€     
200009630 IPSOS  MARKET RESEARCH BUREAU OF IRE Researcher Fees 72,999.99€     
200009704 FM SERVICES GROUP Office Cleaning  Costs 71,655.84€     
200009811 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Online Advertorial Content 70,180.00€     
200009706 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Advertising 70,000.00€     
200008977 GLANMORE FOODS LTD FD-Fruit and vegetable costs 66,094.05€     
200009547 INFORMA MARKETS B.V Exhibiton Stand Space 65,790.00€     
200009611 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Advertising 65,247.03€     
200009249 IWSR/SYSTEM 3 COMMUNICATIONS Systems - Licensing 64,287.58€     
200009612 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Advertising 63,518.08€     
200009613 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Advertising 61,514.88€     
200009185 FRS NETWORK QAS Management Fee 59,934.60€     
200009777 INSIGHT NINJAS LTD-T/A OPINIONS MARKET RESEARCH Researcher Fees 58,536.58€     
200009485 AGRI-DATA LTD QAS Audit Administration 52,533.78€     
200009491 ATLAS MARKETING STUDIO SL-SPAIN EU 6.1D NATEXPO FRANCE 52,292.00€     
200009458 CAPGEMINI IRELAND LTD Systems - Development 50,711.35€     
200009537 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE & FOOD SFSI ACTION 4.1 PMA HR 50,000.00€     
200009702 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD New Digital Content 50,000.00€     
200009739 & SMYTH CREATIVE COMMUNICATIONS LTD Advertising 48,780.49€     
200009806 FRS NETWORK QAS Audit Administration 48,623.40€     
200009272 BDO EATON SQUARE LTD FD-Consultancy Fees 48,000.00€     
200009093 MOUNT VENUS NURSERY Show Garden Spend incl. postcards, plants on site and site dressing 47,880.00€     
200009003 CAPGEMINI IRELAND LTD Systems - Development 47,266.00€     
200009101 BANGOR UNIVERSITY FD-Consultancy Fees 46,500.00€     
200009378 IPOS BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES Researcher Fees 42,683.00€     
200009303 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Consumer Promotion 42,200.43€     
200009775 CANVAS8 LTD-UK Researcher Fees 41,575.00€     
200009273 IWSR/SYSTEM 3 COMMUNICATIONS Systems - Licensing 41,523.31€     
200009542 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Advertising 41,025.00€     
200009133 AGRI-DATA LTD QAS Audit Administration 40,592.30€     
200009274 GIRAG & ASSOCIATES SARL Purchase of standard reports 40,000.00€     
200008947 SEA FARE EXPOSITIONS INC USA Exhibiton Stand Space 38,504.88€     
200008956 BANQUETING FOOD SYSTEMS T/A WITH TASTE Food Costs 37,271.37€     
200009108 BANQUETING FOOD SYSTEMS T/A WITH TASTE Food Costs 37,271.37€     
200009070 Kantar Consulting UK Limited Purchase of standard reports 36,777.79€     
200009186 Kantar Consulting UK Limited Purchase of standard reports 36,777.79€     
200009187 NUMERATOR UK LTD Purchase of standard reports 36,777.79€     
200009781 DISPLAY CONTRACTS INT. PR Activities 36,735.00€     
200009622 KUBI KALLOO LTD Researcher Fees 36,400.00€     
200009606 EXPO INTERNATIONAL LTD-JAPAN Exhibition Stand Construction 35,545.15€     
200009102 DAXUE CONSULTING EU Act 7 Evaluation 35,000.00€     
200009262 REAL NATION FD-Accompanying Measures-Project Co-ord 34,220.00€     
200008983 JACK RESTAN DISPLAYS Hort Investment costs 33,925.00€     
200009810 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Online Advertorial Content 32,518.00€     
200009047 OFFICE COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR Audit Fees 32,300.00€     
200009541 CHARACTER PRINT SOLUTIONS LTD-CHARACTER LOGISTICS FD-Comm Costs (DVD/LUNCHBOX/PRINTED) 32,272.00€     
200009504 THE CIRKLE PARTNERSHIP LTD Creative Agency Costs 31,242.77€     
200009172 RTE Show Garden Spend incl. postcards, plants on site and site dressing 30,000.00€     
200009476 & SMYTH CREATIVE COMMUNICATIONS LTD PR Activities 30,000.00€     
200009701 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Online Advertorial Content 30,000.00€     
200009605 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Advertising 28,405.05€     
200009062 MACE PROMOTIONS-MACE IRELAND LTD FD-Comm Costs (DVD/LUNCHBOX/PRINTED) 28,050.00€     
200009741 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Creative Agency Costs 27,899.62€     
200009620 CARBON TRUST QAS Consultancy 26,790.98€     
200008958 DARING BOYS AND GIRLS LTD Professional Fees 26,147.15€     
200009210 SHOPPER MEASURES IRELAND LTD Purchase of standard reports 26,000.00€     
200009795 TULLAMORE SHOW PR Activities 26,000.00€     
200009171 L & K DUNNE NURSERIES LTD Show Garden Spend incl. postcards, plants on site and site dressing 25,737.00€     
200009381 MICROMAIL Systems - Licensing 25,729.38€     
200009718 TECHNOMIC-USA Researcher Fees 25,532.11€     
200009204 EKCO SECURITY LTD Systems - Licensing 25,279.00€     



200009807 CODE PLUS LTD QAS Database Management 25,018.25€     
200009018 BOUNCE MARKETING LTD Researcher fees - Client Specific Work 25,000.00€     
200009065 NORVIDA AB SWEDEN Sampling /Tastings 25,000.00€     
200009145 RTE Show Garden Spend incl. postcards, plants on site and site dressing 25,000.00€     
200009236 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Advertising 25,000.00€     
200009502 FLYNN AND FLYNN GLOBAL TRADE-THE HAPPY PEAR PR Activities 25,000.00€     
200009203 HIBERNIA SERVICES LTD Systems - Licensing 24,869.38€     
200009495 INSIGHT NINJAS LTD-T/A OPINIONS MARKET RESEARCH Researcher Fees 24,775.00€     
200009657 HIBERNIA SERVICES LTD Systems - Licensing 24,659.02€     
200009219 KOOBA INTERNET SOLUTIONS LTD Systems - Hosting 24,000.00€     
200009616 GTI FUTURES LTD College : Promotion and Advertising of Courses 23,895.00€     
200009755 GTI FUTURES LTD College : Promotion and Advertising of Courses 23,895.00€     
200008959 VOMAR VORDEELMARKT Online Advertorial Content 23,655.00€     
200008993 EKCO SECURITY LTD Systems -  Support 23,000.00€     
200009481 AGRI-DATA LTD QAS Farm Audits 22,950.00€     
200009564 PENTONE 313 EXHIBITS PTE LTD Exhibition Stand Construction 22,295.00€     
200009012 PENTONE 313 EXHIBITS PTE LTD Exhibition Stand Construction 21,700.00€     
200009019 CATTLE BRANDS STUDIO Creative Agency Costs 21,255.68€     
200009164 WOODCRAFT DISPLAY Features / Stages 21,083.00€     
200008957 NOMOS PRODUCTIONS LTD Creative Agency Costs 21,000.00€     
200009659 FLYNN AND FLYNN GLOBAL TRADE-THE HAPPY PEAR PR Activities 20,325.20€     
200009105 KILDARE NURSERY GROWERS LTD Sponsorship Costs 20,000.00€     
200009337 SODEXHO IRELAND LTD Function / Catering Costs 20,000.00€     
200009503 EMERALD ICE CREAM LTD Professional Fees 20,000.00€     
200009575 THINKHOUSE LTD PR Activities 20,000.00€     
200009703 MINDSHARE MEDIA IRELAND LTD Creative Agency Costs 20,000.00€     
200009740 HENNESSY ERP ITC LTD Professional Fees 20,000.00€     
200009802 MAZARS Professional Fees 20,000.00€     
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